1
Features
• Fast Read Access Time - 70 ns
• Dual Voltage Range Operation
– Low Voltage Power Supply Range, 3.0V to 3.6V
– or Standard 5V ± 10% Supply Range
• Compatible with JEDEC Standard AT27C010
• Low Power CMOS Operation

AT27LV010A10
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
VCC = 3.6V
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
70 8 0.02 AT27LV010A-70JC
AT27LV010A-70TC
AT27LV010A-70VC
32J
32T
32V
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
8 0.02 AT27LV010A-70JI
AT27LV010A-70TI
AT27LV010A-70VI
32J
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
90 8 0.02 AT27LV010A-90JC
AT27LV010A-90TC
AT27LV010A-90VC
32J
32T
32V
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
8 0.02 AT27LV010A-90JI
AT27LV010A-90TI
AT27LV010A-90VI
32J
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
120 8 0.02 AT27LV010A-12JC
AT27LV010A-12TC
AT27LV010A-12VC
32J
32T
32V
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
8 0.02 AT27LV010A-12JI
AT27LV010A-12TI
AT27LV010A-12VI
32J
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
150 8 0.02 AT27LV010A-15JC
AT27LV010A-15TC
AT27LV010A-15VC
32J
32T
32V
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
8 0.02 AT27LV010A-15JI
AT27LV010A-15TI
AT27LV010A-15VI
32J
32T